
 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
 REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DAYS FROM
DATE ELECTION

E ELECTION DAY
(Elec. Code § 1304)

E + 2 - 13 OFFICIAL CANVASS
through

(Elec. Code §§  15301 and 15372)

E + 13 RR/CC CERTIFIES STATEMENT OF 

RR/CC is scheduled to certify election and issue
canvass certificates to the governing bodies.
(Elec. Code §§ 15301 and 15372)

E + 14 - 18 PERIOD TO REQUEST RECOUNT
through First and last day a voter may request a 

manual and/or electronic recount of  ballots.
(Elec. Code § 15620)

NOTE: Request must be filed with the
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

E + 21 - 25 COMMENCEMENT OF RECOUNT
through First and last day to commence recount.

(Elec. Code § 15626)

NOTE: The recount may not commence until
the first day following notification of
affected individuals.
(Elec. Code § 15626)

NOTE: Board of Supervisors is scheduled to declare election results official on Tuesday, November 22, 2011.
*Thursday, November 24 (E+16) through Sunday, November 27th (E+19) office will be closed.
**Saturday, December 3 (E+25) and Sunday, December 4 (E+26) office will be closed.

S:\ECS\E6\RCNT SCHED.Local and Municipal Consolidated11.8.11

                            ELECTION PREPARATION AND
                    POLLWORKER TRAINING DIVISION

LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS
RECOUNT SCHEDULE

November 8, 2011

Period in which to conduct Official Canvass.

Nov 22 (Tue)

Nov 21 (Mon)

Nov 26 (Sat)

Nov 29 (Tue)

Dec 3 (Sat)

EVENT

Nov 21 (Mon)
ELECTION RESULTS

Nov 8 (Tue)

Nov 10 (Thu)

*

**










